 Magna-Power Electronics
magna-power.com
DBx Module right side view (top) and left side view (bottom)
Accessories
DBx Module
The DBx Module is a performance-enhancing series-connected add-on
module for MagnaDC programmable DC power supplies, delivering
ultra-high stability, low ripple, high precision and high accuracy, with

1U Enclosure +
External Tranducer
Model Ordering Guide
DBx Module models are defined by the configuration type and number
(see "Available Configurations" table), the maximum voltage rating,
and the maximum current rating. Any voltage from Magna-Power's
standard MagnaDC power supply offering is available, from 10 Vdc to
1,000 Vdc. The DBx Module resolution step size and calibration is a
function of its maximum ratings, therefore it's recommend to specify a
model most closely matched to the requirement.
Specifications
Performance Specifications
Stability
Voltage Control
< 10 ppm
Stability
Current Control
< 10 ppm
Temperature Coefficient
Voltage Control
< 0.05 ppm/°C
Temperature Coefficient
Current Control
< 0.5 ppm/°C
Programming Resolution 18-bit
Measurement Resolution 24-bit
Programming Accuracy ± 0.04%; voltage control
± 0.04%; current control
Rise/Fall Time
Maximum
Voltage Mode: 1 s, 10% to 90% max voltage
Current Mode: 1 s, 10% to 90% max current
Power Mode: 1 s, 10% to 90% max power
Power Loss
Configuration A1 Only
Current output x 1.5 volts
Warm-up Time 45 min
Connection Specifications
AC Input
1Φ, 2-wire + ground IEC 60320 connector
DC Input Bus bars with 3/8" threaded insert; 250 Adc max
DC Output Bus bars with 3/8" threaded insert; 250 Adc max
Communication
Interfaces (Standard)
USB  Host (Front): Type B
USB Host (Rear): Type B
RS485 (Rear): RJ-45
External User I/O: 25-pin D-Sub, female
Communication
Interfaces (Optional)
LXI TCP/IP Ethernet (Rear): RJ-45
Physical Specifications
Size and Weight
Configuration A1
Configuration B1
1U
1.75” H x 19” W x 24” D (4.4 x 48.3 x 61.0 cm)
35 lbs (15.88 kg)
Size and Weight
Configuration C1
1U (See Above) + External Transducer
External transducer size and weight will vary
depending on current rating
Environmental Specifications
Ambient Operating
Temperature 0°C to 50°C
Storage Temperature -25°C to +85°C
Humidity Relative humidity 30% to 90%, non-condensing
Air Flow Side intake, rear exhaust
Regulatory Compliance
EMC Complies with 2014/30/EU (EMC Directive)
CISPR 22 / EN 55022 Class A
Safety Complies with EN61010-1